
2022 Canadian Long Track Championships Seed Time Ranking List
(Final)

Qualification Period: 2021-07-01 to 2022-09-30

Prepared 2022-09-30

Notes

Result Handling

1. Performance results were obtained from www.speedskatingresults.com.
2. Only Canadian skaters were included. Skaters who have officially retired were removed.
3. The following age groups were removed: YF, YE, YD, YC, YB, YA.
4. Only races from ISU-sanctioned events were included (!= local).
5. Only races within the qualification period were included.
6. The fastest time for each skater at each distance was found, irrespective of altitude.

Individual Distance Lists

• For each distance, skaters were ordered from fastest to slowest. The top ‘N’ skaters were included in
the lists.

– Top 30: 500m, 1000m, 1500m Women and Men
– Top 20: 3,000m Women and 5,000m Men
– Top 8: 5,000m Women and 10,000m Men

Mass Start Lists

• For the Mass Start competitions, up to a maximum of 24 athletes will be eligible to race the Mass
Start event based on the criteria below in the following order of priority:

– Pre-selected skaters as per HP Bulletin 201 section 4.4.1;
– Skaters who have achieved both Mass Start Profile A standards (in order of their best percentage

of either A standard) as per HP Bulletin 201 section 3.3.2;
– Skaters who have achieved one Mass Start Profile A and one Mass Start Profile B standard,

which athletes will be further ranked in order of their best percentage of the Mass Start Profile
A standard in accordance with HP Bulletin 201 section 3.3.2;

– Skaters who have achieved one of either Mass Start Profile A standards or the Mass Start Profile B
standards (which athletes will be further ranked in order of their best percentage of the standard
they achieved) in accordance with HP Bulletin 201 3.3.2;

– Skaters who have achieved the ISU World Cup Time Standard in the 1500m or W3000m/M5000m;
and

– Remaining skaters who will be ranked based on their best time in the 1500m or W3000m/M5000m
based on their percentage to the ISU World Cup Time Standard in such distance.
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Included Competitions

Table 1: The competitions included in the dataset.

Competition Location Level

Summer Classic 2021 Calgary (CAN) ISU International
Coupe Québec #1 Quebec City (CAN) ISU International
2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN) ISU International
Time Trial Calgary (CAN) ISU International
Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN) National Championships

2021 Oval International Calgary (CAN) ISU International
Coupe Québec 2 Quebec City (CAN) ISU International
ISU World Cup #1 Tomaszów-Mazowiecki (POL) World Cup
ISU World Cup #2 Stavanger (NOR) World Cup
CanAm International Calgary (CAN) ISU International

1° Grand Prix Collalbo (ITA) ISU International
Canada Cup #1 Quebec City (CAN) ISU International
ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA) World Cup
14th Masters Criterion Erfurt (GER) ISU International
ISU World Cup #4 Calgary (CAN) World Cup

Four Continents Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN) Regional Events
International Time Trial #2 Salt Lake City (USA) ISU International
World Championships 2022 Hamar (NOR) World Championships
Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN) ISU International
ISU World Cup Final Heerenveen (NED) World Cup

Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN) ISU International
Canada - Youth Championships 2022 Quebec City (CAN) National Championships
2022 Summer Classic Calgary (CAN) ISU International
2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN) ISU International
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500m Women

Table 2: 500m Women.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Brooklyn Mcdougall N4 0:37.85 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Heather Mclean SA 0:38.01 2021-09-25 2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Béatrice Lamarche N4 0:38.80 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Maddison Pearman SA 0:38.81 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Rose Laliberté-Roy N4 0:38.86 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Carolina Hiller SA 0:38.89 2021-12-15 Four Continents Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Ivanie Blondin 30 0:38.97 2022-03-05 World Championships 2022 Hamar (NOR)
Alison Desmarais SA 0:39.20 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Alexa Scott N2 0:39.31 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Abigail Mccluskey SA 0:39.42 2021-11-21 CanAm International Calgary (CAN)

Valerie Maltais 30 0:39.49 2022-03-05 World Championships 2022 Hamar (NOR)
Gabrielle Jelonek N2 0:40.13 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Anna Bourgeois N3 0:40.20 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Hee Won Son N2 0:40.38 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Audrey Phaneuf SA 0:40.61 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Isabelle Weidemann SA 0:40.85 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Emmanuelle Côté N2 0:40.90 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Victoria Goplen N1 0:40.96 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Hayleigh Bell SA 0:41.04 2021-11-19 CanAm International Calgary (CAN)
Laura Hall A2 0:41.19 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Sofia Bieber B1 0:41.21 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Cloé Jelonek B1 0:41.55 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Émilie Greenfield A1 0:41.59 2022-03-13 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Camille Tremblay B1 0:41.63 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Caitlin Pelkey N2 0:41.74 2022-09-23 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)

Ariane Fournier A2 0:41.83 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Maya Lueders B1 0:41.83 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Molly Johnson N2 0:41.89 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Skylar Van Horne C2 0:41.98 2022-03-13 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Kiersten Hagen SA 0:41.99 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
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1,000m Women

Table 3: 1000m Women.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Maddison Pearman SA 1:14.67 2021-12-04 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Valerie Maltais 30 1:14.95 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Alexa Scott N2 1:15.29 2021-12-04 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Ivanie Blondin 30 1:15.63 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Béatrice Lamarche N4 1:15.87 2022-03-13 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)

Brooklyn Mcdougall N4 1:16.12 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Heather Mclean SA 1:16.14 2021-09-25 2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Alison Desmarais SA 1:16.42 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Anna Bourgeois N3 1:17.08 2022-03-13 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Rose Laliberté-Roy N4 1:17.35 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Isabelle Weidemann SA 1:17.53 2021-09-26 2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Abigail Mccluskey SA 1:17.78 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Gabrielle Jelonek N2 1:17.97 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Carolina Hiller SA 1:18.37 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Victoria Goplen N1 1:19.73 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Laura Hall A2 1:19.82 2022-03-12 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Audrey Phaneuf SA 1:20.67 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Emmanuelle Côté N2 1:20.77 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Caitlin Pelkey N1 1:21.37 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Hee Won Son N2 1:21.59 2022-03-12 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)

Hayleigh Bell SA 1:21.72 2022-03-13 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Kiersten Hagen SA 1:22.11 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Sofia Bieber B1 1:22.13 2022-03-12 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Cendrine Lévesque N3 1:22.31 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Zoe Lueders A2 1:22.40 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Alyson Lalonde A1 1:22.43 2022-03-12 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Cloé Jelonek B2 1:22.44 2022-09-25 Coupe Québec #1 Quebec City (CAN)
Ariane Fournier A2 1:22.45 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Camille Tremblay B2 1:22.72 2022-09-25 Coupe Québec #1 Quebec City (CAN)
Claire Mallard N1 1:22.90 2021-11-20 CanAm International Calgary (CAN)
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1,500m Women

Table 4: 1500m Women.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Ivanie Blondin 30 1:53.09 2021-12-05 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Isabelle Weidemann SA 1:54.02 2021-12-05 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Maddison Pearman SA 1:54.98 2021-12-05 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Alexa Scott N2 1:55.34 2021-12-05 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Valerie Maltais 30 1:55.37 2021-12-12 ISU World Cup #4 Calgary (CAN)

Alison Desmarais SA 1:57.53 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Abigail Mccluskey SA 1:57.61 2021-09-24 2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Béatrice Lamarche N4 1:57.64 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Anna Bourgeois N3 1:59.51 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Laura Hall N1 2:00.65 2022-09-23 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)

Gabrielle Jelonek N2 2:01.76 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Rose-Anne Grenier N4 2:01.89 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Brooklyn Mcdougall SA 2:02.41 2022-09-23 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Victoria Goplen N1 2:04.56 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Emmanuelle Côté N2 2:04.96 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)

Kiersten Hagen SA 2:05.62 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Claire Mallard N1 2:06.16 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Alyson Lalonde A1 2:06.99 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Ariane Fournier A2 2:07.07 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Audrey Phaneuf SA 2:07.09 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Cendrine Lévesque N3 2:07.32 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Sofia Bieber B1 2:07.47 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Caitlin Pelkey N1 2:07.48 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Rachel Freitag N2 2:07.48 2021-11-21 CanAm International Calgary (CAN)
Zoe Lueders A2 2:07.50 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Alexa Annecca N3 2:07.66 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Skylar Van Horne C2 2:08.10 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Émilie Greenfield A1 2:08.13 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Camille Tremblay B1 2:08.45 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Darby Beeson B1 2:08.54 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
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3,000m Women

Table 5: 3000m Women.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Isabelle Weidemann SA 3:55.33 2021-12-10 ISU World Cup #4 Calgary (CAN)
Ivanie Blondin 30 3:56.88 2021-12-03 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Valerie Maltais 30 3:59.22 2021-12-03 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Alexa Scott N2 4:08.47 2021-12-03 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Laura Hall A2 4:09.84 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Abigail Mccluskey SA 4:10.59 2021-09-25 2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Béatrice Lamarche N4 4:12.37 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Alison Desmarais SA 4:13.28 2022-09-24 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Rose-Anne Grenier N4 4:14.41 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Anna Bourgeois N3 4:14.54 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Maddison Pearman SA 4:15.69 2022-09-24 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Gabrielle Jelonek N2 4:16.10 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Kiersten Hagen SA 4:20.38 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Victoria Goplen N1 4:21.89 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Claire Mallard N1 4:24.96 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Laurie Cayer N2 4:25.79 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Alyson Lalonde A1 4:26.11 2022-03-12 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Emmanuelle Côté N2 4:27.66 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Ariane Fournier A2 4:29.26 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Skylar Van Horne C2 4:31.42 2022-03-12 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
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5,000m Women

Table 6: 5000m Women.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Isabelle Weidemann SA 6:46.81 2021-10-14 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Ivanie Blondin 30 7:02.97 2021-11-19 ISU World Cup #2 Stavanger (NOR)
Valerie Maltais 30 7:07.48 2021-11-19 ISU World Cup #2 Stavanger (NOR)
Laura Hall A2 7:11.57 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Rose-Anne Grenier N4 7:23.40 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Kiersten Hagen SA 7:26.08 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Claire Mallard N1 7:35.49 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Laurie Cayer N2 7:37.44 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
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Mass Start Women

Table 7: Mass Start Standards

Distance A B ISU WC

1500 1.57,32 1.59,57 2:00.50
3000 4.08,18 4.12,68 4:19.00

Table 8: Mass Start Women

AthleteName Criteria 1500 3000

Ivanie Blondin preselection 1:53.09 (2021-12-05) 3:56.88 (2021-12-03)
Isabelle Weidemann 2xA 1:54.02 (2021-12-05) 3:55.33 (2021-12-10)
Valerie Maltais 2xA 1:55.37 (2021-12-12) 3:59.22 (2021-12-03)
Alexa Scott 2xB or 1xA + 1xB 1:55.34 (2021-12-05) 4:08.47 (2021-12-03)
Abigail Mccluskey 2xB or 1xA + 1xB 1:57.61 (2021-09-24) 4:10.59 (2021-09-25)

Béatrice Lamarche 2xB or 1xA + 1xB 1:57.64 (2022-03-20) 4:12.37 (2022-03-18)
Maddison Pearman 1xA or 1xB 1:54.98 (2021-12-05)
Alison Desmarais 1xA or 1xB 1:57.53 (2022-03-20)
Laura Hall 1xA or 1xB 4:09.84 (2022-03-18)
Anna Bourgeois 1xA or 1xB 1:59.51 (2022-03-20)

Rose-Anne Grenier 1 x ISU WC 4:14.41 (2022-03-18)
Gabrielle Jelonek 1 x ISU WC 4:16.10 (2021-10-13)
Kiersten Hagen % ISU WC 2:05.62 (2022-03-11) 4:20.38 (2022-03-18)
Victoria Goplen % ISU WC 2:04.56 (2022-03-20) 4:21.89 (2022-03-18)
Brooklyn Mcdougall % ISU WC 2:02.41 (2022-09-23)

Claire Mallard % ISU WC 2:06.16 (2022-03-20) 4:24.96 (2022-03-18)
Laurie Cayer % ISU WC 4:25.79 (2022-03-18)
Emmanuelle Côté % ISU WC 2:04.96 (2022-03-11) 4:27.66 (2022-03-18)
Ariane Fournier % ISU WC 2:07.07 (2022-03-11) 4:29.26 (2022-03-18)
Skylar Van Horne % ISU WC 2:08.10 (2022-03-11) 4:31.42 (2022-03-12)

Sofia Bieber % ISU WC 2:07.47 (2022-03-11)
Caitlin Pelkey % ISU WC 2:07.48 (2022-03-11)
Rachel Freitag % ISU WC 2:07.48 (2021-11-21)
Zoe Lueders % ISU WC 2:07.50 (2022-03-20)

Alexa Annecca % ISU WC 2:07.66 (2022-03-20)

Émilie Greenfield % ISU WC 2:08.13 (2022-03-11)
Camille Tremblay % ISU WC 2:08.45 (2022-03-11)
Darby Beeson % ISU WC 2:08.54 (2022-03-11)
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500m Men

Table 9: 500m Men.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Laurent Dubreuil SA 0:33.77 2021-12-10 ISU World Cup #4 Calgary (CAN)
Christopher Fiola SA 0:34.44 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Frank Roth N2 0:34.92 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Cédrick Brunet N2 0:34.97 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Cooper Emin SA 0:35.03 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)

Antoine Gélinas-Beaulieu 30 0:35.07 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Tyson Langelaar N4 0:35.17 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Joshua Telizyn N1 0:35.40 2021-11-19 CanAm International Calgary (CAN)
Connor Howe N3 0:35.44 2021-09-24 2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Hubert Marcotte N2 0:35.45 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)

Anders Johnson SA 0:35.54 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Vincent De Haître SA 0:35.63 2022-09-23 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Ryan Gibson SA 0:35.77 2022-09-25 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Yankun Zhao A2 0:35.83 2022-09-23 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Jalen Doan B2 0:35.95 2022-09-25 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)

David La Rue N4 0:35.96 2021-09-18 Coupe Québec #1 Quebec City (CAN)
Marc-André Doyon N3 0:36.01 2022-09-23 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Paul Coderre N3 0:36.09 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Antoine Roger SA 0:36.21 2021-12-05 Canada Cup #1 Quebec City (CAN)
Jake Weidemann SA 0:36.23 2021-09-25 2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)

Eric Orlowsky N2 0:36.52 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Max Halyk N3 0:36.54 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Zachary Lacroix N2 0:36.58 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Chris Holmstead SA 0:36.59 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Hobbes Holzer N1 0:36.60 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Hayden Mayeur SA 0:36.62 2022-09-23 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Jonah Hurtubise SA 0:36.74 2021-10-15 2021 Oval International Calgary (CAN)
Guillaume Labbé SA 0:36.79 2021-10-16 2021 Oval International Calgary (CAN)
Mathias Bathe N1 0:36.96 2021-09-24 2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
William Sohier N2 0:37.03 2021-12-03 Canada Cup #1 Quebec City (CAN)
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1,000m Men

Table 10: 1000m Men.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Connor Howe N3 1:07.19 2021-12-05 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Laurent Dubreuil SA 1:07.29 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Antoine Gélinas-Beaulieu 30 1:07.70 2021-12-12 ISU World Cup #4 Calgary (CAN)
Vincent De Haître SA 1:08.02 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
David La Rue N4 1:08.02 2022-03-13 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)

Tyson Langelaar N4 1:08.13 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Christopher Fiola SA 1:08.43 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Hubert Marcotte N2 1:08.59 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Frank Roth N2 1:08.83 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Cooper Emin SA 1:08.93 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Jake Weidemann SA 1:08.97 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Paul Coderre N3 1:09.73 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Anders Johnson SA 1:09.73 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Cédrick Brunet N2 1:09.75 2022-03-13 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Max Halyk N3 1:10.23 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Joshua Telizyn N2 1:10.39 2022-09-24 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Guillaume Labbé SA 1:10.55 2022-03-12 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Ryan Gibson SA 1:10.58 2022-09-24 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Marc-André Doyon N2 1:10.72 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
William Lemelin-Bilodeau N3 1:10.76 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Hobbes Holzer N1 1:10.93 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Hayden Mayeur SA 1:11.10 2021-10-15 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Mathias Bathe N1 1:11.12 2022-03-12 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Jalen Doan B1 1:11.21 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Antoine Roger SA 1:11.51 2021-12-04 Canada Cup #1 Quebec City (CAN)

Jonah Hurtubise SA 1:11.56 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Yankun Zhao A2 1:11.60 2022-09-25 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Matthew Laxton N4 1:11.63 2022-03-13 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Zachary Lacroix N2 1:11.70 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Eric Orlowsky N2 1:11.70 2022-03-17 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
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1,500m Men

Table 11: 1500m Men.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Connor Howe N3 1:42.42 2021-12-11 ISU World Cup #4 Calgary (CAN)
Tyson Langelaar N4 1:43.69 2021-12-04 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)
Antoine Gélinas-Beaulieu 30 1:44.73 2021-10-16 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
David La Rue N4 1:44.91 2021-10-16 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Vincent De Haître SA 1:45.17 2021-12-04 ISU World Cup #3 Salt Lake City (USA)

Ted-Jan Bloemen 35 1:45.40 2021-10-16 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Jake Weidemann SA 1:45.47 2021-10-16 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Hayden Mayeur SA 1:45.87 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Kaleb Muller N4 1:46.58 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Christopher Fiola SA 1:46.86 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Paul Coderre N3 1:47.39 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Max Halyk N3 1:47.44 2021-12-31 International Time Trial #2 Salt Lake City (USA)
Hubert Marcotte N2 1:47.50 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Cooper Emin SA 1:48.06 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Marc-André Doyon N2 1:48.15 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)

Jordan Belchos 30 1:48.16 2021-10-16 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Mathias Bathe N1 1:49.14 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Jack Deibert N2 1:49.39 2021-10-16 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Joel Simpson N1 1:49.53 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
William Lemelin-Bilodeau N3 1:49.54 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)

Guillaume Labbé SA 1:49.56 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Jalen Doan B1 1:49.62 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Hobbes Holzer N1 1:49.66 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Jonah Hurtubise SA 1:49.87 2022-03-20 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Eric Orlowsky N2 1:50.14 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)

Ryan Gibson SA 1:50.17 2022-09-23 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Joshua Telizyn N1 1:50.18 2021-11-21 CanAm International Calgary (CAN)
Matthew Laxton N4 1:50.36 2021-10-16 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Max Poulin B2 1:50.37 2022-03-11 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Laurent Dubreuil 30 1:50.89 2022-09-24 Coupe Québec #1 Quebec City (CAN)

11



5,000m Men

Table 12: 5000m Men.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Ted-Jan Bloemen 35 6:06.69 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Graeme Fish SA 6:13.31 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Jordan Belchos 30 6:15.81 2021-12-10 ISU World Cup #4 Calgary (CAN)
Kaleb Muller N4 6:23.03 2021-12-15 Four Continents Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Connor Howe N3 6:24.77 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Antoine Gélinas-Beaulieu 30 6:33.94 2022-09-25 Coupe Québec #1 Quebec City (CAN)
Hayden Mayeur SA 6:34.29 2021-12-10 ISU World Cup #4 Calgary (CAN)
Jack Deibert N2 6:38.02 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Joshua Hathaway N4 6:40.21 2022-09-24 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Aimé Perreault A2 6:41.72 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Max Halyk N3 6:41.82 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Daniel Hall A1 6:45.88 2022-09-24 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Max Poulin B2 6:46.18 2022-03-12 Oval Grand Prix - Canada Cup 3 Calgary (CAN)
Joel Simpson N1 6:46.46 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Eric Orlowsky N2 6:47.17 2021-11-20 CanAm International Calgary (CAN)

Matthew Laxton N4 6:47.35 2021-10-13 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Jonah Hurtubise SA 6:48.14 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Daniel Pauli A2 6:51.04 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Bon Lowe A2 6:53.00 2022-09-24 2022 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Antoine Hamel A1 6:54.63 2022-03-18 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
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10,000m Men

Table 13: 10000m Men.

Name AgeGroup Time Date Competition Location

Ted-Jan Bloemen 35 12:41.55 2021-10-14 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Graeme Fish SA 12:49.33 2021-10-14 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Jordan Belchos 30 13:02.75 2021-10-14 Canada - Long Track Championships 2022 Calgary (CAN)
Kaleb Muller N4 13:29.09 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Aimé Perreault A2 13:52.10 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)

Joshua Hathaway N3 13:59.46 2021-09-25 2021 Fall Classic Calgary (CAN)
Eric Orlowsky N2 14:23.12 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
Luca Veeman B2 14:28.58 2022-03-19 Oval Finale - Canada Cup 4 Calgary (CAN)
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Mass Start Men

Table 14: Mass Start Standards

Distance A B ISU WC

1500 1.45,70 1.47,95 1:49.00
5000 6.22,08 6.29,58 6:40.00

Table 15: Mass Start Men

Name Critera 1500 5000

Ted-Jan Bloemen 2xA 1:45.40 (2021-10-16) 6:06.69 (2021-10-13)
Connor Howe 2xB or 1xB + 1xA 1:42.42 (2021-12-11) 6:24.77 (2022-03-18)
Kaleb Muller 2xB or 1xB + 1xA 1:46.58 (2022-03-20) 6:23.03 (2021-12-15)
Graeme Fish 1xA or 1xB 6:13.31 (2021-10-13)
Tyson Langelaar 1xA or 1xB 1:43.69 (2021-12-04)

Jordan Belchos 1xA or 1xB 6:15.81 (2021-12-10)
Antoine Gélinas-Beaulieu 1xA or 1xB 1:44.73 (2021-10-16)
David La Rue 1xA or 1xB 1:44.91 (2021-10-16)
Vincent De Haître 1xA or 1xB 1:45.17 (2021-12-04)
Jake Weidemann 1xA or 1xB 1:45.47 (2021-10-16)

Hayden Mayeur 1xA or 1xB 1:45.87 (2022-03-11)
Christopher Fiola 1xA or 1xB 1:46.86 (2022-03-20)
Paul Coderre 1xA or 1xB 1:47.39 (2022-03-20)
Max Halyk 1xA or 1xB 1:47.44 (2021-12-31)
Hubert Marcotte 1xA or 1xB 1:47.50 (2022-03-20)

Cooper Emin 1 x ISU WC 1:48.06 (2022-03-11)
Marc-André Doyon 1 x ISU WC 1:48.15 (2022-03-11)
Jack Deibert 1 x ISU WC 6:38.02 (2021-10-13)
Joshua Hathaway % ISU WC 6:40.21 (2022-09-24)
Mathias Bathe % ISU WC 1:49.14 (2022-03-20)

Aimé Perreault % ISU WC 6:41.72 (2022-03-18)
Joel Simpson % ISU WC 1:49.53 (2022-03-11) 6:46.46 (2022-03-18)
William Lemelin-Bilodeau % ISU WC 1:49.54 (2022-03-11)
Jalen Doan % ISU WC 1:49.62 (2022-03-11)

Hobbes Holzer % ISU WC 1:49.66 (2022-03-20)

Jonah Hurtubise % ISU WC 1:49.87 (2022-03-20) 6:48.14 (2022-03-18)
Eric Orlowsky % ISU WC 1:50.14 (2022-03-11) 6:47.17 (2021-11-20)
Ryan Gibson % ISU WC 1:50.17 (2022-09-23)
Joshua Telizyn % ISU WC 1:50.18 (2021-11-21)
Matthew Laxton % ISU WC 1:50.36 (2021-10-16) 6:47.35 (2021-10-13)

Max Poulin % ISU WC 1:50.37 (2022-03-11) 6:46.18 (2022-03-12)
Daniel Hall % ISU WC 6:45.88 (2022-09-24)
Laurent Dubreuil % ISU WC 1:50.89 (2022-09-24)
Frank Roth % ISU WC 1:50.89 (2022-09-23)
Daniel Pauli % ISU WC 6:51.04 (2022-03-18)

Bon Lowe % ISU WC 6:53.00 (2022-09-24)
Antoine Hamel % ISU WC 6:54.63 (2022-03-18)
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